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AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR-2021-2022

KUK EINGIC]
Bl
gfererear
Heads Amount Percentage of
total revenue
receipts
1 2 3
USRI
(In crores of rupees)
Receipt Heads (Revenue Account )—
A—TAX REVENUE—
Goods and Services Tax—
Central Goods and Services Tax 338383.96 13.89
Union Territory Goods and Services Tax 3990.76 0.16
Integrated Goods and Services Tax 2119.08 0.09
Goods and Services Tax Compensation Cess 104768.66 4.30
TOTAL—GOODS AND SERVICES TAX 449262.46 18.44
Taxes on income and expenditure—
Corporation Tax 443651.76 18.21
Taxes on Income other than Corporation Tax 410207.45 16.84
Hotel Receipts Tax 0.25 —
Interest Tax 3.96 —
Fringe benefit Tax -54.98 —
Other Taxes on Income and Expenditure 0.57 —
TOTAL—TAXES ONINCOME AND
EXPENDITURE 853809.01 35.05
Taxes on Property, Capital
and other Transactions—
Land Revenue 993 —
Stamps and Registration Fees 301.79 0.01
Miscellaneous Tax Receipts 1.74 —
Taxes on Wealth 4761 0.00
Security Transaction Tax 23191.03 095
Taxes on Immovable Properties 0.04
TOTAL—TAXES ON PROPERTY, CAPITAL
ANDOTHER TRANSACTIONS 23456.92 0.96
Taxes on Commodities and Services
other than Goods and Service Tax —
Commodities Transaction Tax 0.02 0.00
Customs 134648.73 553
Union Excise Duties 354841.13 14.56
State Excise 1223.94 0.05
Taxes on Sales, Trade etc. 1329.40 0.06
Taxes on Vehicles 32330 0.01
Taxes on Goods and Passengers 9.33 —
Taxes and Duties on Electricity 22.88 —
Service Tax -10932.81 -045
Other Taxes and Duties on Commodities
and Services 2929.20 0.12
TOTAL— TAXES ON COMMODITIES AND
SERVICES OTHER THAN GOODS 484395.12 19.88
AND SERVICE TAX
TOTAL-A—TAX REVENUE 1810923.51 74.33
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Heads

Receipt Heads (Revenue Account)—concld.
B—NON-TAX REVENUE—

Currency, Coinage and Mint

Other Fiscal Services

Interest Receipts, Dividends and Profits
Administrative Services

Pensions and Miscellaneous General Services

Defence Services

Social Services

Agriculture and Allied Activities
Other Rural Development Programmes
North Eastern Areas

Irrigation and Flood Control

Energy

Industry and Minerals

Transport

Communications

Science Technology and Environment
General Economic Services

TOTAL—B-NON-TAX REVENUE

C—GRANTS-IN-AID AND CONTRIBUTIONS

AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR-2021-2022

KUK CaSINIGIC]
Tt ol
gfcrerear
Amount Percentage of
total revenue
receipts
2 3
GRS
(In crores of rupees)
103.82 0.00
89.44 0.00
206830.81 8.49
32817.35 135
2668047 1.10
6396.93 0.26
4901.14 0.20
2026.51 0.08
2236 —
7.68 —
305.66 0.01
28790.09 1.18
4627.68 0.19
206679.16 848
96688.87 397
1943.05 0.08
5280.99 0.22
624192.01 25.62
1305.96 0.05
100.00

TOTAL—RECEIPT HEADS (Revenue Account) 2436421.48
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ANDEXPENDITUREFOR THE YEAR-2021-2022

Heads

RN

Amount

2
(@re Tudl H)

(In crores of rupees)

Expenditure Heads (Revenue Account)—
ORGANSOFSTATE

Fiscal Services—
COLLECTION OFTAXESONINCOME
AND EXPENDITURE

Collection of Taxes on Property and Capital
Transactions—

Land Revenue

Stamps and Registration

10206.09

7393.74

4942
1.53

Collection of Taxes on Wealth, Securities Transaction

Tax and other Taxes

186.97

TOTAL—COLLECTION OF TAXES ON PROPERTY

ANDCAPITALTRANSACTION

Collection of Taxes on Commodities and
Services—

Customs

State Excise

Taxes on Sales, Trade etc.

Taxes on Vehicles

Collection of Charges under Central Goods
Service Tax and Integrated Goods Service Tax

Collection of Charges under Union Territory
Goods and Services Tax

Other Taxes and Duties on Commodities
and Services

TOTAL—COLLECTIONOF TAXES ON
COMMODITIES AND SERVICES

TOTAL—FISCAL SERVICES OTHER THAN
OTHER FISCALSERVICES

Other Fiscal Services—
Other Fiscal Services

TOTAL—OTHERFISCALSERVICES

23792

54452.37
723
10.54
13.09

5362.52

3.05

0.24

59849.04

67480.70

583.77

583.77

Bl T
T @
gfcreradr

Percentage of
total revenue

expenditure
3

0.29

021

0.01

0.01

1.57

1.73

1.95

0.02
0.02
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AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR-2021-2022

i EERE
I B
gfererear
Heads Amount Percentage of
total revenue
expenditure
1 2 3
CRUSIRDI)
(In crores of rupees)
w47 Expenditure Heads (Revenue Account)—concld.
Interest Payment and Servicing of Debt 828252.58 23.88
Administrative Services 121657.87 351
Pensions and Miscellaneous General Services 218981.68 631
Defence Services 234955.86 6.77
Social Services 266366.71 7.68
Agriculture and Allied Activities 476658.82 13.74
Rural Development 101425.02 292
Special Areas Programmes 2878.80 0.08
Irrigation and Flood Control 10306.31 0.30
Energy 34541.08 1.00
Industry and Minerals 150414.71 434
Transport 221193.96 6.38
Communications 4313844 1.24
Science Technology and Environment 28348.40 0.82
General Economic Services 28995.57 0.84
Grants-in-Aid and Contributions 621802.47 17.93
TOTAL—EXPENDITURE HEADS
(Revenue Account) 3468188.84 100.00
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