## वित्त लेखे, संघ सरकार FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT संठ 6—वर्ष 2021-2022 के लिए राजस्व प्राप्तियों और व्यय के वितरण की प्रतिशतता दिखाने वाला विवरण

सं0 6—वर्ष 2021-2022 के लिए राजस्व प्राप्तियों और व्यय के वितरण की प्रतिशतता दिखाने वाला विवरण No. 6-STATEMENT SHOWING THE PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF REVENUE RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR-2021-2022

Al	ND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR–2021-202	2	
		राशि	कुल राजस्व प्राप्तियों की प्रतिशतता
शीर्ष	Heads	Amount	Percentage of total revenue receipts
1	1	2	3
		(करोड़ रुपयों में)	
	(In	crores of rupees)	
		1 /	
प्राप्ति शीर्ष (राजस्व लेखा)— क— कर राजस्व—	Receipt Heads (Revenue Account)— A—TAX REVENUE—		
वस्तु एवं सेवा कर्-	Goods and Services Tax—		
केंद्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर	Central Goods and Services Tax	338383.96	13.89
संघ राज्य क्षेत्र वस्तु एवं सेवा कर	Union Territory Goods and Services Tax	3990.76	0.16
एकीकृत वस्तु एव सेवा कर	Integrated Goods and Services Tax	2119.08	0.09
वस्तु एव सेवा कर प्रतिपूर्ति उपकर	Goods and Services Tax Compensation Cess	104768.66	4.30
कुल-वस्तु एवं सेवा कर	TOTAL—GOODS AND SERVICES TAX	449262.46	18.44
आय और व्यय पर कर—	Taxes on income and expenditure—	442651.76	10.21
निगम कर निगम कर के अतिरिक्त आय पर कर	Corporation Tax	443651.76	18.21
ानगम कर के आतारक्त आय पर कर होटल प्राप्तियां कर	Taxes on Income other than Corporation Tax	410207.45	16.84
हाटल प्राप्तिया कर ब्याज कर	Hotel Receipts Tax Interest Tax	0.25 3.96	_
अनुषंगी लाभ कर	Fringe benefit Tax	-54.98	_
आय और व्यय पर अन्य कर	Other Taxes on Income and Expenditure	0.57	
जोड़— आय और व्यय पर कर	TOTAL—TAXES ON INCOME AND	0.57	
जांं जाय जार ज्यय गर गर	EXPENDITURE	853809.01	35.05
सम्पत्ति, पूंजीगत तथा अन्य	Taxes on Property, Capital		
लेन-देनों पर कर-	and other Transactions—		
भू राजस्व	Land Revenue	9.93	
स्टाम्प और रजिस्ट्री शुल्क	Stamps and Registration Fees	301.79	0.01
विविध कर प्राप्तियाँ	Miscellaneous Tax Receipts	1.74	_
धन पर कर	Taxes on Wealth	<del>-4</del> 7.61	0.00
प्रतिभूति लेनदेन कर	Security Transaction Tax	23191.03	0.95
अचल सपत्तियो पर कर	Taxes on Immovable Properties	0.04	
जोड़— सम्पत्ति पूजीगत और अन्य	TOTAL—TAXES ON PROPERTY, CAPITAL		
लेन-देनों पर कर	AND OTHER TRANSACTIONS	23456.92	0.96
वस्तु एवं सेवा कर के अलावा	Taxes on Commodities and Services		
माल और सेवाओं पर कर –	other than Goods and Service Tax —		
वस्तु लेनदेन कर	Commodities Transaction Tax	0.02	0.00
सीमा शुल्क	Customs	134648.73	5.53
संघ उत्पाद शुल्क	Union Excise Duties	354841.13	14.56
राज्य उत्पाद शुल्क	State Excise State Excise	1223.94	0.05
बिक्री, व्यापार आदि पर कर	Taxes on Sales, Trade etc.	1329.40	0.06
वाहनों पर कर	Taxes on Vehicles	323.30	0.01
वस्तु और यात्रियों पर कर	Taxes on Goods and Passengers	9.33	_
बिजली पर कर और शुल्क	Taxes and Duties on Electricity	22.88	_
सेवा कर	Service Tax	-10932.81	-0.45
माल और सेवाओं पर अन्य कर	Other Taxes and Duties on Commodities	2022.22	A 4 =
और शुल्क	and Services	2929.20	0.12
जोड़— वस्तु एवं सेवा कर के अलावा माल और सेवाओं	TOTAL— TAXES ON COMMODITIES AND SERVICES OTHER THAN GOODS	484395.12	19.88
् पर कर	AND SERVICE TAX	-	
जोड़–क– कर राजस्व	TOTAL-A—TAX REVENUE	1810923.51	74.33

## वित्त लेखे, संघ सरकार FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT

संo 6—वर्ष 2021-2022 के लिए राजस्व प्राप्तियों और व्यय के वितरण की प्रतिशतता दिखाने वाला विवरण No. 6—STATEMENT SHOWING THE PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF REVENUE RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR-2021-2022

AN	D EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR-2021-2022	राशि	कुल राजस्व प्राप्तियों की
शीर्ष	Heads	Amount	प्रतिशतता Percentage of total revenue
1	1	2	receipts
1	1	_	3
		(करोड़ रुपयों में)	
	(	In crores of rupees)	
प्राप्ति शीर्ष (राजस्व लेखा)– <i>समाप्त</i>	Receipt Heads (Revenue Account)—concld.		
ख– कर भिन्न राजस्व–	B—NON-TAX REVENUE—		
मुद्रा, सिक्का ढलाई और टकसाल	Currency, Coinage and Mint	103.82	0.00
अन्य राजकोषीय सेवाएं	Other Fiscal Services	89.44	0.00
ब्याज प्राप्तिया, लाभाश और लाभ	Interest Receipts, Dividends and Profits	206830.81	8.49
प्रशासनिक सेवाएं	Administrative Services	32817.35	1.35
पेशन और विविध सामान्य सेवाएं	Pensions and Miscellaneous General Services	26680.47	1.10
रक्षा सेवाएं	Defence Services	6396.93	0.26
सामाजिक सेवाएं	Social Services	4901.14	0.20
कृषि और सम्बद्ध क्रियाकलाप	Agriculture and Allied Activities	2026.51	0.08
अन्य ग्रामीण विकास कार्यक्रम	Other Rural Development Programmes	22.36	_
पूर्वोत्तर क्षेत्र	North Eastern Areas	7.68	_
 सिंचाई और बाढ़ नियंत्रण	Irrigation and Flood Control	305.66	0.01
ऊर्जा	Energy	28790.09	1.18
उद्योग और खनिज	Industry and Minerals	4627.68	0.19
परिवहन	Transport	206679.16	8.48
संचार	Communications	96688.87	3.97
विज्ञान प्रौद्योगिकी और पर्यावरण	Science Technology and Environment	1943.05	0.08
सामान्य आर्थिक सेवाएं	General Economic Services	5280.99	0.22
जोड– ख– कर–भिन्न राजस्व	TOTAL—B-NON-TAX REVENUE	624192.01	25.62
ग– सहायता अनुदान और अंशदान	C—GRANTS-IN-AID AND CONTRIBUTIONS	1305.96	0.05
जोड़– प्राप्ति शीर्ष (राजस्व लेखा)	TOTAL—RECEIPT HEADS (Revenue Account	2436421.48	100.00

## वित्त लेखे, संघ सरकार FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT

सं0 6—वर्ष 2021-2022 के लिए राजस्व प्राप्तियों और व्यय के वितरण की प्रतिशतता दिखाने वाला विवरण No.6—STATEMENT SHOWING THE PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF REVENUE RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR—2021-2022

	AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR–2021-2022		
		राशि	कुल राजस्व प्राप्तियों की प्रतिशतता
शीर्ष	Heads	Amount	Percentage of total revenue expenditure
1	1	2	3
	(करो	ड़ रुपयों में)	
	•	of rupees)	
व्यय शीर्ष (राजस्व लेखा)–	Expenditure Heads (Revenue Account)—		
राज्य के अंग	ORGANS OF STATE	10206.09	0.29
राजकोषीय सेवाएं—	Fiscal Services—		
आय और व्यय पर करों का	COLLECTION OF TAXES ON INCOME		
संग्रहण	ANDEXPENDITURE	7393.74	0.21
सम्पत्ति और पूंजीगत लेन—देनों पर करों का संग्रहण	Collection of Taxes on Property and Capital Transactions—		
भू राजस्व	Land Revenue	49.42	_
रटाम्प और रजिस्ट्री	Stamps and Registration	1.53	_
धन कर, प्रतिभूति लेनदन कर और	Collection of Taxes on Wealth, Securities Transaction		
अन्य कर संग्रहण	Tax and other Taxes	186.97	0.01
जोड–सम्पत्ति और पूजीगत	TOTAL—COLLECTION OF TAXES ON PROPERTY		
लेन-देनों पर करों का संग्रहण	ANDCAPITALTRANSACTION	237.92	0.01
माल और सेवाओं पर करों का संग्रहण—	Collection of Taxes on Commodities and Services—		
सीमा शुल्क	Customs	54452.37	1.57
राज्य उत्पाद शुल्क	State Excise	7.23	_
बिक्री, व्यापार आदि पर कर	Taxes on Sales, Trade etc.	10.54	
वाहनों पर कर	Taxes on Vehicles	13.09	_
केन्द्रीय वस्तु सेवा कर तथा एकीकृत	Collection of Charges under Central Goods		
वस्तु सेवा कर के अंतर्गत प्रभारों का संग्रहण	Service Tax and Integrated Goods Service Tax	5362.52	0.15
संघ राज्य क्षेत्र वस्तु एवं सेवा कर के	Collection of Charges under Union Territory		
अंतर्गत प्रभारों का संग्रहण	Goods and Services Tax	3.05	_
माल और सेवाओं पर अन्य कर	Other Taxes and Duties on Commodities		
और शुल्क	and Services	0.24	_
जोड–माल और सेवाओं पर	TOTAL—COLLECTION OF TAXES ON		
करों का संग्रहण	COMMODITIES AND SERVICES	59849.04	1.73
जोड़–अन्य राजकोषीय सेवाओं से भिन्न राजकोषीय सेवाएं	TOTAL—FISCAL SERVICES OTHER THAN OTHER FISCAL SERVICES	67480.70	1.95
21 11 11 12 12 10 11 12 111			
<i>अन्य राजकोषीय सेवाएं</i> — अन्य राजकोषीय सेवाएं	Other Fiscal Services— Other Fiscal Services	502 77	0.02
·	Other Fiscal Services	583.77	0.02
जोड–अन्य राजकोषीय सेवाए	TOTAL—OTHER FISCAL SERVICES	583.77	0.02

## वित्त लेखे, संघ सरकार FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT

सं0 6—वर्ष 2021-2022 के लिए राजस्व प्राप्तियों और व्यय के वितरण की प्रतिशतता दिखाने वाला विवरण No. 6-STATEMENT SHOWING THE PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF REVENUE RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR-2021-2022

AN	ID EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR-2021-20		
		राशि	कुल राजस्व व्यय की प्रतिशतता
शीर्ष	Heads	Amount	Percentage of total revenue expenditure
1	1	2	3
		(करोड़ रुपयों में)	
	(I)	n crores of rupees)	
व्यय शीर्ष (राजस्व लेखा)——समाप्त	Expenditure Heads (Revenue Account)—conc	ld.	
ब्याज अदायगी और ऋणशोधन	Interest Payment and Servicing of Debt	828252.58	23.88
प्रशासनिक सेवाएं	Administrative Services	121657.87	3.51
पेंशन और विविध सामान्य सेवाएं	Pensions and Miscellaneous General Services	218981.68	6.31
रक्षा सेवाएं	Defence Services	234955.86	6.77
सामाजिक सेवाएं	Social Services	266366.71	7.68
कृषि और सम्बद्ध क्रियाकलाप	Agriculture and Allied Activities	476658.82	13.74
ग्रामीण विकास	Rural Development	101425.02	2.92
विशेष क्षेत्र कार्यक्रम	Special Areas Programmes	2878.80	0.08
सिंचाई और बाढ़ नियंत्रण	Irrigation and Flood Control	10306.31	0.30
<del>ড</del> ার্ <u></u>	Energy	34541.08	1.00
उद्योग और खनिज	Industry and Minerals	150414.71	4.34
परिवहन	Transport	221193.96	6.38
संचार	Communications	43138.44	1.24
विज्ञान प्रौद्योगिकी और पर्यावरण	Science Technology and Environment	28348.40	0.82
सामान्य आर्थिक सेवाएं	General Economic Services	28995.57	0.84
सहायता अनुदान और अंशदान	Grants-in-Aid and Contributions	621802.47	17.93
जोड़–व्यय शीर्ष	TOTAL—EXPENDITURE HEADS		
(राजस्व लेखा)	(Revenue Account)	3468188.84	100.00